
Lindenwood (11-15, 0-5 OVC) -vs- UT Martin (13-13, 2-3 OVC)
3/28/2026 at Martin, Tenn. (Skyhawk Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cason Sharp (1-2)
Loss: Seth Benes (2-2)
HBP: Cason Sharp
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eddie Loggins First: Tracy Cheek Third Base: Adam Clark 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 329   Weather: 60, sunny, wind 8 mph to CF
Game notes:
- Benes faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lindenwood 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 3
UT Martin 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 3 X 10 13 2

Lindenwood 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Isom-McCall ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Will Geary 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jake Radosevich c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Mathew Graf 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kam Edwards cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Filip Sarota rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Tanner Simpson dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Cade Martinez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Ralph 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Pederson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Driscoll lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Preston Wright ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seth Benes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillon Haftorson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 1 1 5 8

HR: Charlie Isom-McCall (1)
SH: Owen Ralph (1)
SB: Charlie Isom-McCall (1)
HBP: Mathew Graf (1)
E: Charlie Isom-McCall (1); Filip Sarota (1); Seth Benes (1)

UT Martin 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TJ Grines rf 3 3 1 0 2 1 1
Andrew Davis 2b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Colten Payton c 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
TJ Dunsford lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Garner Anderson cf 5 0 2 2 0 2 1
JT Popick 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
Cameron Greene 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
Andrew Lawrence ss 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Amari Conley dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cason Sharp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JP Nunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 13 10 4 6 8

2B: Colten Payton (1); TJ Dunsford (1); Garner Anderson (1); JT
Popick (1); Andrew Lawrence (1)
HR: Andrew Lawrence (1)
SH: Cameron Greene (1)
SF: JT Popick (1)
SB: TJ Grines (1); Cameron Greene (1)
CS: TJ Grines (1)
E: Cameron Greene (1); Andrew Lawrence (1)
DP: 1

Lindenwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Seth Benes (L, 2-2) 5.0 7 6 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 23 26 1 9 96
Ethan Smith 2.1 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 2 3 40
Dillon Haftorson 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 13 10 8 4 6 0 0 0 0 36 42 4 13 146

UT Martin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cason Sharp (W, 1-2) 6.0 3 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 21 24 4 9 93
Gabe Bryant 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
Will Turner 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 1 29
JP Nunn 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 6 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 33 36 10 11 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Lindenwood - Top of 1st LU UTM
Isom-McCall homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Geary grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBBF). 1 0
Radosevich grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Graf grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

UT Martin - Bottom of 1st LU UTM
Grines walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 1 0
Grines stole second. 1 0
Davis fouled out to c (0-2 KKF). 1 0
Payton doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 FS); Grines scored. 1 1
Dunsford grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Anderson struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 1 1

Lindenwood - Top of 2nd LU UTM
Edwards struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 1 1
Sarota flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Simpson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 1

UT Martin - Bottom of 2nd LU UTM
Popick doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 1
Greene out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Popick advanced to third. 1 1
Lawrence doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Popick scored. 1 2
Conley out at first 1b to p (0-0); Lawrence advanced to third. 1 2
Grines struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 1 2

Lindenwood - Top of 3rd LU UTM
Ralph flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Driscoll struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 2
Isom-McCall grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBS). 1 2

UT Martin - Bottom of 3rd LU UTM
Davis struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 1 2
Payton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Dunsford grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2

Lindenwood - Top of 4th LU UTM
Geary flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Radosevich singled to right center (2-2 BKBF). 1 2
Graf reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B); Radosevich advanced to second. 1 2
Edwards struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Sarota reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Graf out at second ss unassisted. 1 2

UT Martin - Bottom of 4th LU UTM
Anderson struck out looking (1-2 SKFFBK). 1 2
Popick struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 2
Greene walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Lawrence grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lindenwood - Top of 5th LU UTM
Simpson singled up the middle (2-2 BKKBF). 1 2
Ralph grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Simpson advanced to second. 1 2
Driscoll grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 2
Isom-McCall reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BBBKK); Simpson advanced to third. 1 2
Isom-McCall stole second. 1 2
Geary walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 1 2
Radosevich grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFFB). 1 2

UT Martin - Bottom of 5th LU UTM
Conley reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KSBB). 1 2
Grines reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 FF); Conley out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
Grines advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 1 2
Davis grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Grines scored, unearned. 1 3
Payton reached on a dropped fly by rf (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Dunsford singled through the right side (1-2 BKF); Payton advanced to second. 1 3
Anderson singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KS); Dunsford advanced to second; Payton scored,
unearned. 1 4
Popick grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKKF). 1 4

Lindenwood - Top of 6th LU UTM
Graf hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 4
Edwards flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 4
Sarota grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBFFFB); Graf out on the play. 1 4

UT Martin - Bottom of 6th LU UTM
Greene singled to center field (2-2 BFKFB). 1 4
Greene stole second. 1 4
Lawrence homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Greene scored. 1 6
Smith to p for Benes. 1 6
Conley grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 6
Grines walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 1 6
Grines out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 1 6
Davis grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 6

Lindenwood - Top of 7th LU UTM
Bryant to p for Sharp. 1 6
Simpson flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 6
Ralph singled to center field (0-0). 1 6
Turner to p for Bryant. 1 6
Driscoll popped up to 3b (1-2 KKB). 1 6
Isom-McCall flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 6

UT Martin - Bottom of 7th LU UTM
Payton singled to right field (2-0 BB). 1 6
Dunsford doubled to right field (0-1 F); Payton advanced to third. 1 6
Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 6
Popick flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Dunsford advanced to third; Payton scored. 1 7
Greene struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 1 7

Lindenwood - Top of 8th LU UTM
Geary singled to first base (3-2 BBBKKFFF). 1 7
Radosevich flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 7
Graf singled up the middle (1-0 B); Geary advanced to second. 1 7



Edwards reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 KBBF); Graf out at second 2b unassisted; Geary
advanced to third. 1 7
Sarota popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 1 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Martin - Bottom of 8th LU UTM
Lawrence lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 7
Conley walked (3-2 BBSFFBB). 1 7
Grines singled to first base (1-1 FB); Conley advanced to second. 1 7
Davis singled to second base (1-1 KB); Grines advanced to second; Conley advanced to third. 1 7
Payton singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Davis advanced to second; Grines scored; Conley scored. 1 9
Haftorson to p for Smith. 1 9
Dunsford flied out to cf (0-0); Davis advanced to third. 1 9
Anderson doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Payton advanced to third; Davis scored. 1 10
Popick out at first p to ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKK). 1 10

Lindenwood - Top of 9th LU UTM
Nunn to p for Turner. 1 10
Martinez pinch hit for Simpson. 1 10
Martinez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBKB). 1 10
Pederson pinch hit for Ralph. 1 10
Pederson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 10
Wright, P. pinch hit for Driscoll. 1 10
Wright, P. popped up to ss (0-0). 1 10

UT Martin - Bottom of 9th LU UTM


